PETITION FOR VARTANCE BEFORE THE

N/S Chestnut Hill Lane and 5/S

Cherry Hill Road, 100' W of the DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
¢/1 of Mardan Drive

(112 E. Chestnut Hill Lane) OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

4th Election District
3rd Councilmanic District Case No. 94-21-A

Fster, Yehuda and Sima Glazer

Petitioners
* * » *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1is matter comes befeore the Deputy Zeoning Commissioner as a
Petition for Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, Ester,
Yehuda and Sima Glazer. The Petitioners seek reliet from the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) as follows: From Section 1B02.3.C.1
to permit a front yard setback of 26 feet in lieu of the required front
average setback of 32 feet for proposed Lot 1, and a front yard setback of
28 feet in lieu of the required front average setback of 72 feet for pro-
posed Lot 3; from Section 203.1 to permit a rear yard setback of 20 teet
in lieu of the required 30 f.et for proposed Lot 2; and from Section 102.4
to permit a dwelling to be built on a lot of less than 20,000 sq.ft. which
does not abut on a public right-of-way, all as more particularly described
on Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

Appearing on behalf of the Petition was Sima Glazer, one of the
property owners, and Richard E. Matz, Professional Engineer. The Petition-
ers wele represented by Lee N, Sachs, Esquire, Appearing as FProtestants
in the matter were George and Kathleen Burnham and Jennell Spencer-Hagy,
nearby residents of the area.

Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as 112 East
Chestnut Hill Lane, consists of a gross area of 0.90 acres, more or less,

zoned D.R. 3.5, and is improved with a two-story dwelling and swimming
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pool. The Petitioners are desirous of subdividing the property to create
three lots, Lot 2 of which would contain the existing improvements and
proposed Lots 1 and 3 would be developed with single family dwellings which
would be offered for sale. On behalf of the Petitioners, Richard Matz
testified that the proposed three-lot subdivision is permitted given the
size of the property and its present zoning classification. Test imony
indicated that the requested variances are hecessary due to the long,
rectangular shape of the property, which runs lengthwise in a northerly
direction between East Chestnut Hill Lane and Cherry Hill Road. Further
testimony indicated the relief requested is necessary to preserve as many
of the existing trees and shrubbery as possible and allow development along
both Cherry Hill Road and Chestnut Hill Lane in a manner that would be in
character and keeping with the surrounding neighborhood.

The Protestants are generally opposed to the variances requested.
Testimony revealed that the Protestants are concerned about future develop-
ment of the adjoining property at 110 East Chestnut Hill Lane, also owned
by the Petitioners,. The Protestants believe that a precedent will be
established if the Petitioners are permitted to develop the subject proper-
ty as proposed.

This office received inter-office correspondence dated July 29,
1993 from Pat Keller, Deputy Director of the Office Planning, in which it
is strongly suggested that any variance for proposed Lot 3 be denied at
this time. The Planning Office has advised that Lot 3 has not and will
not be approved pursuant to the minor subdivision process. Therefore, any
variance relief being sought for proposed Lot 3 is premature at this time
in that approval for Lot 3 will not be granted by that agency. Thus, I am

compelled to deny the variance requested for Lot 3. However, the remaining

Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner

relief sought for proposed Lots 1 and 2 shali be considered in that those
requests still remain valid.

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the
zoning regulations would cause practical difficuity to the Petitioner and

his property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973), To prove practical

difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

1) whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome;

2) whether the grant would do substantial injustice
to applicant as well as other property owners in the
district or whether a lesser relaxation than that
applied for would give substantial relief; and

3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion

that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28

{1974).

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
it appears that the relief requested for proposed Iots 1 and 2 should be
granted. It has been established that special circumstances or conditions
exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the subject of
this variance request and that the requirements from which the Petitioners
seek relief wili unduly restrict the use of the land due to the special
conditions unique to this particular parcel. In addition, the granting of
the relief requested will not cause any injury to the public health, safety
or general welfare and is in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of

the B.C.2.R.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting ot the property, and
public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
variances requested shall be denied in Ppart and granted in part.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this JiaéLr day of August, 1993 that the Petition for
Variance requesting relief from the Baltimore County Zoning Requlationsg
(B.C.Z.R.) as follows: From Section 1B07.3.C.1 tao permit a front yard
setback of 26 feet in lieu of the required front average setback of 32 feet
for proposed Lot 1; from Section 301%.1 to permit a rear yard setback of 20
feet in lieu of the required 30 feet for proposed Lot Z; and from Section
102.4 to permit a dwelling to be built on a lot of less than 20,000 sq.ft.

which does not abut on a public right-of-way, in accordance with Petition-

er's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restric-

tions:

1) The Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order
has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its
original condition.

2) Within sixty (60) days of the date of this Order,
and prior to the issuance of any permits, the Petition-
ers shall submit a revised site plan incorporating the
modified relief granted herein. Said plan shall depict
the elimination of propoged 1ot 31 and the proposed
building envelope for that lot. That portion of the
property that was proposed as Lot 3 shall be reconfig-
ured into Lot 2 so as to make Lot 2 one lot containing
approximately 0.54 acres.

3) When applying for any permits, the site plan
filed must reference this case and set forth and ad-
dress the restrictions of this Order.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Variance requesting

relief from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the B.C.Z.R. to permit a front yard
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COLBERT ENGINEERING, INC.

Office of Planning and Zoning

| Y
setback of 28 feet in lieu of the required front average setback of 72

3723 OLD COURT ROAD o SUITE 206

_ _ N s 4 o | St Commissioner of BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21208
feet for proposed Lot 3, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be an Al | I 205 CHERRY HILL ROAD PHONE: 1410) 653-3638

111122_ AcmeWE FAX: (410) 653-7953

is hereby DENIED. Suite 113 Courthouse
which is senmd . - L{r—- _
(410) 887-4386 presmtly DR 3.5 ZONING DESCRIPTION g 2 A

400 Washington Avenue
) ) Towson, MD 21204
, ) This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
L bee " //O\Zﬁwo August 26, 1993 , The undersigned, legal owner(s} of the property situste in Balimors County i hﬁmunmurm
TIMOTHY M. K@TROCO MNMIMW.WMMMlVﬁrmMW(q +3.C.T and 303.1 and 102.4 10

Deputy Zoning Commissioner Pﬂiﬂﬂ'l' A FRONT YARD SETBACK OF 26' IN LIEU OF THE REQUIFED FRONT AVERAGE SETBACK OF
for Baltimore County 32 MMW1WWMAM'WSEIMEIMWMW30'

FOR LOT 2 AND TO PERMIT A FRONT YARD OF 28' FOR PROPOSED 10T 3 IN LIEU CF
Lee N. Sachs, Esquire THE FRONT AND TO PERMIT A DWELLING TO BE BUILT ON A

e N Sachs, Baq | Wwﬁ%ﬁ’m SR P N

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF CHERRY HILL ROAD, 80 FOOT
WIDE, AT A DISTANCE 100 PEET WEST OF THE CENTERLINE OF MARDAN ROAD,

50 FOOT WIDE AS PREVIOUSLY RECORDED IN LIBER 6075, FOLIO 359 NOW
BEING SUBDIVIDED INTO LOTS 1, 2 AND 3.

1) BINDING ON SAID SOUTH SIDE OF CHERRY HILL ROAD, BY A CURVE TO
Stficuly) THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OPF 900.00 PEET, 'THE DISTANCE OF 123.49
TO ALLOW CONSISTENT DEVELOPMENT ALONG BOTH CHERRY HILL ROAD AND CHESTNUT HILL LANE FEET, THE CHORD OF SAID ARC BEING SOUTH 87 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 25
AND TO PRESERVE LARGE TREES ON THE FRONT OF LOT 2 AND TO PRESERVE AS MUCH EXISTING SECONDS EAST 123.39 FEET TO A PIPE FOUND,

SHRUBBERY AS POSSIBLE, AND 1O DEVELOPMENT COMPATIELE WITH EXISTING NEIGHBORHOOD, 2) SOUTH 02 DEGREES 48 MINUTES 43 SECONDS WEST 89.22 FEET TO A PIPE
N/S Chestnut Hill Lane and S/S Cherry Hill Road, . FOUND,

100' W of the c/l of Mardan Drive (3) SOUTH 61 DEGREES 40 MINUTES 22 SECONDS EAST 29.85 FEET TO A
(112 E. Chestnut Hill Lane) PIPE FOUND,

4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning (4) SOUTH 00 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST 52.85 FERT TO A
Lqrwmlﬂb'ﬁﬂhvI@ﬂntnddhw.Vuhmanﬁnddmmpuﬂm;dh“qunﬂbuclﬁhpdﬂumundunhnaenobundu‘h» P .

Ester, Yehuda and Sima Glazer - Petitioners umwummmmdmmmm»nzmmmmm. IPE FOUND,

Case No.94-21-A

(5) SOUTH 52 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 24 SECONDS WEST 42.42 PEET TO A
PIPE FOUND, AND
Dear Nr. Sache: (6) SOUTH 02 DEGREES 40 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST 125.54 FEET TO AN

.u:.a-n?“mnm:-hwd—tﬂ-ﬂhhﬁ IRON BAR FOUND ON THE NORTH SIDE OF EAST CHESTNUT HILL LANE, 50

— : FEET WIDE, THENCE BINDING ON SAID EAST CHESTNUT HILL LANE AND

BINDING ON PART OF THE SEVENTH LINE OF SAID LAND (7) BY A CURVE TO
W_Lsmﬂnm__

THE LEPT WITH A RADIUS OF 365.00 FEET, THE DISTANCE OF 71.91 FEET,
In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor- . Ay -
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within ¥
L

1414 Reisterstown Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Variance has been granted in
part and denied in part in accordance with the attached Order.

THE CHORD OF SAID ARC BEING SOUTH 84 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 25 SECONDS
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on

WEST, 71.79 FEET TO A POINT BEING NORTH 77 DEGREES 57 MINUTES 38

SECONDS EAST 5.98 FEET FROM A RAILROAD PIKE FOUND AT THE END OF
F1ling an appeal. Piecse contact the saning nistration and Development DEGREES 18 MINUTES 02 SECONDS WEST 187.96 FEET TO A PIPE FOUND AT
Management office at 887-3391. : o

SAID SEVENTH LINE, THENCE FOR A NEW LINE OF DIVISION (8) NORTH 08
END OF THE EIGHTH LINE OF THE AFOREMENTIONED LAND, THENCE BINDING
Q/ LAND CONVEYED TO PFRANKLIN M. EWING AND
Very truly KAREN A. HARMAN {(9) NORTH 03 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 43 SECONDS WEST
_ ‘G,M 134.59 PEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.
5 Sapphire Hill Court &—e?{/
. Addross ‘? Ne.
TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO

Deputy Zoning Commissioner | . Baltimore, MD - 21209—5-—- SO NOWN AS 112 E. CHESTNUT HILL LANE AND LOCATED IN THE FOURTH

TMK:bjs for Baltimore County _ 1 e, Atross 2t s et of o st perane e i ELECTION DISTRICT. i
' DTy e—) uium@b
cc: Mr. Richard E. Matz B e oF Mg,

3723 01d Court Road, Suite 206, Baltimore, Md. 21208 o Ead | Ric . & 7R

CHESTNUT.ZON
! ' : %‘lé 0ld Court Rd,,Ste.206 653-3838 .
People's Counsel f | ™

le

CONTAINING 33,827 SQ. PT. OR 0.7766 OF AN ACRE OF LAND.

+
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Baltimore Counly Government

Office of Zoning Administration .
and Development Management

Baltimere County Government
Olfice of Zommng Administranon

CERTWICATE OF POSTING y D and Development Management

Z0MING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 7~

111 West Chesapeake Avenuc k>
Towson, MDD 21204 JW. 27 1983 (410) 887-3353

/ ‘ 11 West Chesapeake Avenue
_ /27/,‘_7.‘)‘ Towson Ml)rzgzu rene
. : " 4
District. . 24 . ) NOTICE OF HEARING (410) 887-3353

August 9, 1993

- ‘ The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore

) t{/,} v Murg ﬁ. [4” /C.,ﬂ, 7(/’(‘\/, /tw- ¥ %w. (j'”’;i’ M}/Ed ) ‘ County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in

............... e L i S e i e P LR S SR L L et Ll el Sl kbl . ' Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeaks Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204

. or
=== - P Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows: Lee N. Sachs, Esquire
‘_‘,f___f;{.--E-é£t£.Z.’i‘:.":.f‘f‘.--f.‘l’!:-f’. S Wartzman, Omansky, Blibaum,
,. CASE NUMBER: 94-21-A {Item 22) Simons, Steinberg, Sachs and Sagel, p.A.
#112 and #112-A £. Chestout Hill Laoe and #205 Charry Hill Rosd 1414 Reisterstown Road

8/S Cherry Hill Rosd and ¥/ K. Cbestuut Hill Lane, approximately 100 W of Mardan Drive Baltimore, Maryland 21208
Bl come Counis @ 4th Election District - 3rd Counc!lmanic

Zoning Administration & Petitioner(s): Zster, Yehuda and Sima Glazer

Dev:lopment Manugement HEARING : » AUGUST 13, 1993 at 9:00 a.m. in Ra. 118, 01d Courthouss.

1.. Jest Chesaopeuke .\ venue . R-OC1-6150
Tot ., Maryland 21204 Account: R-O

RE: Case No. 94-21-A, Item No. 22
Petitioner: Ester Glazer, et al.
Petition for Variance

Variance to permit a front yard ssthack of 26 fest in lieu of the required froont aversge setback of 32
Number fest for proposed lot 1; to parmit a rear sstback of 30 feet in 1isu of the required 30 feet for lot 2; ‘ Dear Mr. Sachs:
to permit a froot yard setback of 28 feet in lieu of the required front average sstback of 72 feet for
o v o 1ok 35 and to perait & demllieg &0 ba P11t oo ¢ 1ot Tems vhee o oo feet which does oot .The Zon'%ng Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) has reviewed the plans
shut on a public right-of-way. Subtnltte‘-i with the above referenced petition. The attached comments from
each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of
the 'zor.ling action requested, but to assure that all parties, i.e. Zoning
Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are made aware of pians or

problems with regard to the proposed improvements that h i
e L at may have a bearing on

this case.
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION 2020 ~ SICH MCSTING T03.3C nach m===3 SI0ND-mmmmmmmmmme==3103,00 @
TOTAL $255.00 . Enclosed are all comments ‘submitted thus far from the members of ZAC
- 4 _

. that offer or request information on your petition. If additional comments
?j | are received from other members of ZAC, 1 will forward them to You.
N 93 . . e veoond Jablon . Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed in the hearing

file. Thi i q s
| 112 Chestnut Hill Lane Director hea:ing :;: l;:;;;‘il?:dw:s a::l?epied for filing on July 13, 1993, and a
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the ed advertisement was : 4th Election District ceordingly.

7/13/93

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published _ Attorney: Lee N. Sachs :  Ester, Yebuda & Sima Glazer The following comments are related only to the Ffil ing of future

/ | Wartzman, Omansky, et al. Richard E. Maty z?ning_?etitit?ns and are aimed at expediting the petition filing process
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in gach of _{___ successive i Lee N. Sachs, Esq. with this office.

?‘S TN TSR T '
L1942, : PP T : (1) ZONING SIGN & POST MUSY BE RETURNED TO RW. 104, 111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVEMUE OM THE HEARING DATE. 1) The Director
el -

L}

o f Zoning Administration d Devel
o comy " o ‘ o an velopment Management
. ] ea e e concs Povae e Bt . . (2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPOID A TBLE; FOR SPECTAL A0 TIONS PLEMSE CALL 847-3353, has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning attorneys who feel that

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AMD/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 857-3391. they are capable of filing petitions that comply with all aspects of

the.zoning requlations and petitions filing requirements can file their
petitions with this office without the necessity of a preliminary
review by Zoning personnel.

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

U Y onnidson

LEGAL AD- - TOWSON '- . | . . l ﬁ) Peobac iy Pineye bk Pagane
E . .

for special a¢-
commodations Plsase Call
N7-3353.

a7-3n.
T35 ey 8. )

0. James Lighthizer

MarylandDepaﬂentof Transportation @ o sarr®@ore counry, wan@ano - o
State Highway Administration Administeator |

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

-

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director

Zoning Administration & ) gALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Development Management

SUBJECT: MINOR SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMENTS DATE:
FROM: Pat Keller, Deputy Director

o FRONM: Ropert W. Bowling, P.E
VAR 93 Office of Planning and Zoning : Development Plan Review
DATE: July 29, 1993

. Re: Baitimore County UBJECT: 205 Hill Road, 112 and 112A Chestnut Hill Lane BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND proJect aME: (SLazeR o
Ms. Helene Kehring ftem No.: ¢ 22 (M/ c ,:7) s : Cherry oad, an estnu e P

e F
B INFORMATION: INTEROFFICE COCRRESPONDENGC CE PROJECT NO: Q3cqimpP
Development Management .
County Office Building
Room 109

ISTRICT:
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue Petitioner: Ester, Yehuda and Sima Glazer D 4 C 3
d 21204 - o FRO obert W. Bowling, Senior Engineer
Tows~n, Marylan 20
Property Size: evelopment Plan Review

[ .
Item Number: 22 TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: August 2, 1993 LocaTION: Crergy Phu. Ro 4 & Creenwrthic (4
Zoning Administration and Development Management

The following comments as checked are supplied in response to our

Zoning: RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting review of the subject site.
for August 2, 1993

) . R Action: ) Item No. 22
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to equested on

approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway Heacing Date: / The Development Plan Review Section has reviewed All private contracts for construction of storm drains and roads

intended for public title and maintenance must be let under a contract
Administration projects. the subject zoning item, The Department of Public Works has form, proposal and attachments adopted by the Baltimore County Department
SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS: reviewed the minor subdivision plan for this site and the )
33 1350 lf you have any qucstions - comments are attached. ofdpublicu:(irks‘ 3]“9 Eeveloper has the option of placing the storm drains
410-333- . ; )
Please contact Bob Small at 1. Any consideration for relief on lot 3 should not be entertained since the L) under a publlic contrac
Planning Office hus denied its subt-iivision from parcel #1018. The denial L ‘,[}*‘W RWE: & ALl construction drawings and construction for public use shall
was based an the following reasons: b w conform with Baltimore County Department of Public Works Design Standards
' “":,;J“' Attachment and Standard Specifications and Details for Construction.
o

Dear Ms. Kehring: GENERAL COMMENTS :

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Tt
Very truly yours,ﬂ a) The front to back orientation of lots 2 and 3 is not appropriate. '’ 'ﬁ‘ﬁ:’f

ey g ; / 1 The responsibilities of the Developer involving public improvements

W\/ /4&""‘{ ’ b) The proposed panhandle drive is ot being utilized to achleve better use shall include the Inspection Fees, Burden and Fringe Costs incurred.
1 of an irregularly shaped parcel, or to avold development in an environ- Currently these charges are 3 times payroll for Metropolitan District
_#+ John Contestabile, Chief mentally sensitive area, both, criteria for panhandle approval. Projects and 2 times payroll for the Capital Improvement Fund.

i ing Access Permits
Ez}g.ur}ccnng A dwelling on the proposed lot 3 is not consistent with the pattern of The Developer is responsible for the full cost of all highway and storm
Division development on the north side of East Chestnut Hill Lane, which is char- drain construction.
acterized by large front yards and mature trees.

owed eden adai . panhan A Public Works Agreement must be executed by the owner and Baltimore
4 If all o Sot 3 will ch'.:'a Pmm” £ for tional dles along County for the required public improvements, after which a Record Plat or
the north side of East tout Lane. Building Permit may be approved.

2. We recammend approval of the setback variances for lots 1 and 2. In accordance with Bill No. 56-82, dredging, filling or comnstruction in

Q/[/ 4 M any wetland is prohibited.
o . L w - g The Developer shall be responsible for damages to the County's

/ / C} U facilities, such az water meters, manholes, curbs and qutters and inlets
Division Chief: Zf within his subdivision. Occupancy Permits will be withheld until such

My telephone number is

typewriter for impaired Hearing or Speech PK/JL: 1w
383-7555 Baltimore J:t':oyﬁss-t)dﬂ D.C. Metro - 1-800-492-5062 Statewide Yoll Free

707 North Calvert St., Baltimore, Maryland 21203-0717 '/
2AC.22/ZACY

damages have been corrected. -
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Office of Zoning Administration
and Developmeoent Management

H West Chesapeake Avenue
owson, MDY 27204

Lee N. Sachs, Esquire
Wartzman, Omansky, et al.
1414 Reisterstown Road
Baltimore, MD 21208

Preliminary Petition Review (Item #22)

Legal Owner: Ester, Yehuda & Sima Glazer

205 Cherry Hill Read, 112 Chestnut Hill
Lane, and 112-A Chestnut Hill Lane

4th Election District

Cear Mr. Sachs:

At the request of the attorney/petitiocner, the above referenced
petition was accepted for filing without a final filing review by the
staff. The petition was accepted with the understanding that all zoning
issues/filing requirements would be addressed. A subsequent review by the
staff has revealed nc unaddressed zoning issues and/or incomplete
information.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do
not hesitate to contact me at 8R7-1391._

Very truly yours,

n™ N dewis

J
P{anner II
JLL:sc}

cc:  Zoning Commissioner

I

!;7;;(’:* 2jt S

(410) 887-3353

RE: PETITION FOR VARTANCE : BEFORE THE ZONTNG COMMISSIONER
S/S Cherry Hill Rd. & N/S East
Chestnut Hill Lane, approx. 100*: OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
W of Mardan Drive (#1112 & 112-A
E. Chestnut Hill La. & #205 Case No. 94-21-A
Cherry Hill Rd.), 4th Election
Dist., 3rd Councilmanic Dist.

ESTER, YEHUDA & SIMA GLAZER,
Petitiovers

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

captioned matter. Notilces should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Ovder.

)

L —-

.
T Ao . - -~
ey e {L)Q e T
7

Peter Max Zimmerman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

o .

\ N r
. i? S ZK} ) -‘
- L’:L‘“)-EL'{J‘U("“Q_ L R ( LT

Carole S. Demilio
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 wWashington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
(410) 887-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 29th day of July , 1993,

a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Lee N. Sachs,
Esquire, Wartzman, Omansky, et al., 1414 Reisterstown Rd., Baltimore, MD

21208, Attorney for Petitioner.

~ REMARKS.

COLBERT ENGINEER%NG,.JC.
3723 Old Court Road  Suite 206

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21208 . C% L wWees JL

(410) 653-3838
FAX (410) 653-7953

TO Z_);\j IN&

LETTH® OF TRANSHITTAL

Ji0m No,

: Q:ECA'32MMI

" Reaveor Foe Vheanice

PeAirion

12 CestiUT ie Ll

. WE ARE SENDING YOU %tached {1 Under separate cover via

THE (AZE/ FlefErTY
LerS /. 2,5% -

{1 Shop drawings [1 Prints [0 Plans [1 Samples {1 Specifications

Ol Copy of letter [ Change order ]

DESCRIPTION

5.4%53,{55 =A TJorAL oF g'Z-S S LoTS

/.2 €5

FRNTS 0F FLAN To fccomtiAnss Vi anice Peri riond-

Ser”_oF CoroR XERVY of FHoT o CRAPHS 7O

Aec s PANY TFET? 77on]

e

“ve' ScAE AELML PusiDe AR

3 CofiEs oF (Z277TioN Foe VAeibnis.
/
/

]ﬂ:’ 200" 20/\/(1\./(7 MW

ZoN (NG DESCZ P TionS  SEALELS
THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

LI For approval
i]l/ﬁ)r your use
[L1 As requested
EP/For review and comment
[J FOR BIDS DUE

s Approvedassubmttted - Ll ﬁest;bmit

copies for approval
i1 Approved as noted [1 Submit _____ copies for distribution
{1 Returned for corrections I Return corrected prints

[l

19 [.} PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

®
COLBERT ENGINEERING, INC.

3723 OLD COURT ROAD » SUITE 208

August 15 1 993 BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21208
PHONE: (470} €53-3838

FAX: (410} €53.7953

Mr. Ervin McDaniel, chief
Development Review Sect
Baltimore County

111 w. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, MD 21204

ion

SUBJECT: Glazer Property

(93097 Mp)

Dear Mr. McDaniel]:

In respons 1
e .
1593 ? o ;:iiiour inter-office correspcondence dated July 22
P Y i 3 i
cecond tim 23k 9 You te review the above-menticned pProject é
cooond t'— s} 1nlg Scme parameters 7CU may not haye * P
wideration during your first review, For enc

Kern l[l-‘J’
lS, ? i 2T a Iif e Clise 1 G =

a
convenience, 1 will

Comment a T - i
. The front tqg back crientation of lgts 2 and

within the uidelij .
Policies. ? 1nes of the Comprehensive Manual

2 is not
Development

Respons :
p e a Although the front to back orientaticn of iots 2 and

5 . ] C
_:g:n;zﬂLpitrlctlj within the guidelines of the CMDE, the
“tWween the front of the existing dwelling a;iéi ;h‘;

rear of proposed lot 31is
! ' : more than 100 feet apart s
of the existing dwelling is wel] buffered fronfzh;-*ﬂ?“e oo
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, ' act, not to disturb the environment by grading

Or paving excessive
are=as and ¢+ i :
of the property, 0 retain the semi-rural nat

ure

Comment ¢, A dwelling
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S N o S W S | : - -3 the pattern of develo
Peter Max Zimmerman Jlr UL : : : Hill Lane, which
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ed by large front Yards and

is characteriz

CIVIL ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS

COPY TO @
'.?3) 40% Pre-Consumer Content * 10% Post-Consumar Content SIGNED: l CAL— AT‘Q- !

PRODUCI 240 /@] o, Geoon, M, £ 71 if enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.

'COLBERT ENGINEERING. INC.

3723 OLD COURT ROAD @ SUITE 206
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21208
PHONE: (410) 653-3838

FAX: (410) 653-7953

Mr. Timothy M. Kotroco
Ceputy Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County _
Suite 113 Courthouse E @ E ‘] W E '
400 washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

SUBJECT: Case No. 294-21-2
Glazer Property

CEI No. 93003 7ONING COMMISSIONER

Dear Mr. Kotroco:

Fursuant to your zoning decision, we are enclosing two copies of a
revised site plan removing the proposed Lot 3. The remaining Lot
2 now contains 0.54 acres.

Please note that the removal of Lot 3 negates the necessity for the
variance dealing with a panhandle on a lot less than 20,000 square
feet which was granted. Since no Lot 2 now exists, I don't believe

any revision is necessary in your order.

FRoNT ~arD  AND
NEIGHERR ~ 114 £ ChesTNOT Hicl LANE

Should you have questions or need clarification, please do not
hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

Do eI
ﬁichard‘E. Matz, P.E.
Colbert Engineering, Inc.

Enclosure
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Lee N. Sachs w/att. ‘ __ o . )

090793 .kot ;  - 3 - Hi{GMT QF: IROPERTY ALONG
o : CHERRY Hile KoAD
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CHERRY HILL ROAD

(80 FT. R/W)
MAZALAM

VICINITY MAP

SCALE: 17"= 1000

GENEFAL HOTES:

1. U A GROSS = 39,319 SQ.FT. - 0.90 AC.
o A : A S | CUNET = S8.6MT SO = 077 AC.
R=900.00 L sae —— LOT #1= 10,207 SGFT. = 0.23 AC.
§— LOT #7- 2BAT4ERET. = O.B4AC.

P. 1039 LoT $ 12 7 ‘ _— ”
CSoN & CHARLOTEE 00" , (R S : T ‘Oh.ev-o870 LA ZONING = DR 3.5 MAP #: NW. 142
o T i Exsouent — . UMNERD ESTER YEHUDA & SIMA GLAZES
- T 5 SAPPHIRE HILL COURT
), BALTIMORE, MD 21209
TAYX ACCT. # 1800004109
S TAY. MAP 48—24--1018

0.23 acres | 48-24. | -

TG . ML DEED REF. UBER 9781 FOLIO 706

COORDINATE TABLE — ' # 202 Tl 4205 2[R T . ISTNG PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER

3 CENTUS TRACT 4045
N 9975.8548 £ 4797.2427 \ / o _ . . TEGIONAL PLANNING DISTRICT — 306A
; . & WAVER OF LOCAL OPEN SPACKE HAS BEEN APPROVED ON
N 10161. .
- 102216?;113 %1772(; 1005892 r“’f ARE NQ KNOWN UNDERGROUND FUEL TANKS, WELLS OR SEFRTIC TANKS ON

10290.6448 E 4885.3270 ' (29 5 025 . UELSTY LOTS PERMITTED: DR 3.5 ¥ 0.90 - 315 L0TS

10201.5278 E 4880.9501 b - e LTS PROPGSEL: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLINGS
Tt —eoko—. | PARKING REQUIRED: 2/ SFACES

10187.3615 E 4907.2299 : : RN e " PAFING BROVINED:

10134.5223 E 4908.1394 | ' 5 oD’ - - o LTIRE SITE-CeB2 SOl

7 2 S S . P . HOOL DISTRICT 190
10108.6750 E 4874.5071 T0 BE RAZED e & . - . . CRSHED. 27

BY DEVELOPER

9983.2669 F 4868.6479 O o Lo ; - 5 ﬂ _ SEWERSHED 67
; ) TS PROPERTY, AS § 0N THE PLAN, HAS BEEM HELD INTACT SIMCE 7,30/74.
THE DEVELOPER™ EMGINFEW HAS CONF! wgb THAT NC FPART OF THE OROST AREA OF
IS PROPERTY HAS LVER RECORLED OR REPRESEMTED AS DEMSITY
9R AREA TG SUPPORT AMY z’--~:'*..r_ SRELLNGE,
JOPOGRAFHY SHOWN HEREGN 12 TAKEN EROM 17- 200" SCALE BALTIMORE COUNTY
TOP()\;FAPH. MAF D i}L"F‘LD.E;"JTEZD BY A ritll RUN LGTATION _‘?.V?’.
AL LOTS SHOWN HEREOGN AFE FOR SALE.
1S SHOWN HEREOM ARE FOR SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY.
W L UTILITIES SHOWN HEREON ARE TO BE PUBLIC.
iRASH TO BE COLLECTED BY BALTIMORE COUNTY.
'THERE ARE NO HISTORICAL AREAS, CRITICAL AREAS, ARCHEOLOGICAL SITES,
FNDANGERED SPECIES HABITAT OR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ON THIS SITE.
{ISTING TREES AND VEGETATION ARE TO BE PRESERVED WHERE POSSIBLE OUTSIDE
OF UTILITY AND BUILDING CONSTRUCTION AREAS.
NDIVIDUAL LOT GRADING WiLL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY THE HOME BUILDING
CONTRACTOR.
FWVELOPES SHOWN HEREON ARE FOR THE LOCATIONS OF ALL PRINCIFAL BUILDINGS
ONLY.  ACCESSORY STRUCTURES, FENCES AND PROJECTIONS INTQ YARDS MAY BE
~AONSTRUCTED OUTSIDE THE ENVELGPE, BUT MUST COMPLY WITH THE SECTION 400
& 301 OF THE BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS (SUBJECT TO COVENANTS
AND APPLICABLE BUILDING PERMITS),
o . E)(EMPT PROM STORMWATER MANAGE MENT REGRUIREMENTS.
C B 25, 1 VAKIANCE OF THE AVERAGE FRON! SEIBACK FROM 32 TO 26’ WAS GRANTED FOR
C ' : LOT #1 ON 267 AUGUST 1923, CASEY 94-21-A,
MAJOR TREES TO REMAN I . A VARIANCE OF REQUIRED &'AF-YA D OF 30’ TO 20" WAS GRANTED FOR LOT #2 ON
2L™ AUBLST (593, GASE S a4 -21°A.

\
/

10209.8758 £ 47867. 2306‘4

10204.7440 E 4881.1062 5

AR Sy f-5'

.2.34-74-5@ FT.
‘o4 AC.
¢ S, 4,
|3

\__ OPEN PORCH qu’

@«a’fﬁ.'
¥

S 2
HOWARD BURNHAM, SR. KATHLEEN VESTA : - ' @
T T FROP PRIVATE 20" WIDE Uﬁ B ODHUON 9101/518
& UTILITY EASEMEN

6e72/518 <11 FOR LOT 2. ‘AND PARGEL 992 0403049750

1600001677 s . _'- ' &

P. 283

P. 348

MARDAN DRIVE (80 FT.R /y

2 ¥ . v : '— __ /\‘ ,n l.: i r:_ < “f “,,\. ) :,_:7‘:{“_ b ‘.- ‘: /,ﬂ,-“ : F LP ;_': r.

]

. ARCHITECTURE TO BE COMPATIBLE WITH THAT OF ADJACENT PROPERTIES.

Z

& 17 » 2% THERE ARE NO WETLANDS OR HYDRIC SOILS ON THE SITE.
36,77 (5% DR co-omee) L %0, FarMonE CouNTY MAKED NO WARRANT. E/PRECLE L 0R  MPLE L

# 106 LﬁL_, . y \ . s EX Mt 41815 7 EX W-3 (s0s DR. 60-0880) .. AS TO THE KIGHT cF ANY FRECEMT IR FUTURE. OWNER ofF

(SEE DI} 69—0873) . _ . ) . . — .
CANY  LoT SHawN oN THIS FPLAT T USE ALL orR ANY PAKT ¢ F

EX. HOUSE | oy a6l A : . ‘ ; | l 7 _ _ TUAT LANDD f’f:/uﬁ/‘j AT ;Z\‘\/A RUahT 0F WAY =0 T E
FRONT l lh_j — mm.. 4 ‘ | | | ;:'"L%-’:Pc)f.-r_;f. E INGRES, Fliv 7 /?'*é-!-""”. L THE RIGHT T CPEN

| . S = o 2 Ezcm'/”'ﬁ THE. A;;hzjf,;\,p BRvA ' RIGHT oF WAY R THE
N : 2 maa e - - ,Uu,:" ES OF  INSTALLING CONSTEXT (NG, AND MAINTAINING T /TIE &

N,

EX MH #4184

(sse SCWER DR.6G-0B73) - O Sy A ZoT NET LIMITER To WATER  SENER ELECTKICAL
| CTELEPOONE R CABLE TELEVISION,

" MINCR SUBDIVISION OF THE GLAZER PROPERTY

AT 112 CHESTNUT HILL LANE

PN TN T TR TN ~ | , |  3RD COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT, 4TH ELECTION DISTRICT
COLBERT ENGINEERING INC. |} doset | | o SALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

LU 20N SAAOMENUG Ml HENANN F1 ARG R L KAU 1) BEX KR

PR | AR

DUMBARTON SQUARE

3723 OLD COURT ROAD, SUITE 206 ! S _———————e— e ——————— | | __ | | . | .'QE\AQEC_ AT To AccomPANY PeTimioh CACE A4-2|-A

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21208
PHONE:(410)653—3838 MINOR SUBDIVISION * 92-097-MP
GRAPHIC SCALE

ELECTION DISTRICT 4 _ COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT 3

prosy P T
TV. V. REM 7/1/93 ; : .
A€ FRE -8 o . § ~ -1- Reatove Lﬂ?,iﬂﬂgl’éﬂ% ST

50050 | i — J NO. | - REVISION

RICHARD E. MATZ, P.E.
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